

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Advt. No. J.S.V. 810(2019-20)

Ex. Engineer (North East)-I



GMR Infrastructure Limited

Regd. Office: Naman Centre, 7th Floor, Opp. Dena Bank, Plot No. C-31, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400 051 P: +91-22-42028000 F: +91-22-42028004 E: gl.cosecy@gmrgroup.in W: www.gmrgroup.in CIN: L45203MH1999PLC281138

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 under Ind AS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended 31.03.2019
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	2,196.49	2,018.17	1,957.84	6,206.79	5,609.29	7,564.88
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period from continuing operations (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(260.38)	(446.72)	(538.78)	(985.83)	(1,196.49)	(1,341.53)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional Items)	(260.38)	(446.72)	(538.78)	(985.83)	(1,196.49)	(3,553.83)
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional Items)	(279.18)	(457.29)	(541.79)	(1,071.32)	(1,113.78)	(3,466.41)
5	Net profit / (loss) for the period after Tax from dis-continued operations	(1.56)	(1.21)	(19.25)	(4.04)	98.74	110.12
6	Net profit / (loss) for the period after Tax from continuing and dis-continued operations (4+5)	(280.74)	(458.50)	(561.04)	(1,075.36)	(1,015.04)	(3,356.29)
7	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(252.34)	(492.47)	(315.81)	(886.11)	(722.75)	(3,182.66)
8	Equity share capital	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted:	(0.61)	(0.90)	(1.17)	(2.21)	(2.06)	(5.95)

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 under Ind AS

SLNo.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended 31.03.2019
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	261.70	227.93	266.55	801.97	808.57	1,101.04
2	(Loss) / Profit before tax and exceptional item	(187.32)	(185.79)	(257.27)	(502.72)	(455.89)	(566.43)
3	(Loss) / Profit before tax after exceptional item	(222.65)	(230.28)	(257.27)	(671.67)	(455.89)	(1,042.39)
4	(Loss) / Profit after tax and exceptional item	(219.73)	(226.96)	(253.27)	(661.74)	(451.93)	(1,034.31)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	(337.02)	(352.30)	0.88	(1,067.36)	(3,049.43)	(5,349.91)
6	Equity share capital	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted:	(0.36)	(0.38)	(0.42)	(1.10)	(0.75)	(1.72)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / Annual Financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nse-india.com) and on Company's website www.gmrgroup.in.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 from April 1, 2016 and all the periods presented in above results and other financial information have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS and discloses information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 12, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2020.

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 13, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Grandhi Kiran Kumar
Managing Director & CEO

GMR GROUP - GIL / 150 / PREM ASSOCIATES

Other Equity																			381384								3,25,611		
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 5/- each																													
Basic	+6.81	+6.51	+6.25	+19.02	+16.25	21.76	+6.62	+6.20	+4.10	+16.93	+11.10	16.97																	
Diluted	+6.81	+6.51	+6.25	+19.02	+16.25	21.76	+6.62	+6.20	+4.10	+16.93	+11.10	16.97																	

*** Not Annualised**

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results (both standalone and consolidated) for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also the company's website www.apollohospitals.com.
- The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited ("the Company") for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 12 and February 13, 2020 respectively and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The consolidated results for the three months and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are approved by the Company's Board of Directors but have not been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2020 have declared an interim dividend @65% i.e., Rs.3.25 (Rupees Three and Twenty Five paise) per equity share of Rs.5 (Rupees Five only) each, for the financial year ending 31st March, 2020. The Company has fixed Wednesday, 26th February, 2020 as the Record Date for the purpose of payment of Interim Dividend and the same will be paid on or before 5th March, 2020.
- The listed non-convertible debentures of the Company aggregating to Rs.50,000 lakhs as on December 31, 2019 are secured by way of first charge on the Company's properties and the asset cover thereof exceeds hundred percent of the principal amount of the said debentures.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2018 had approved a Scheme of Arrangement ("the Scheme") between Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited ("AHEL") and Apollo Pharmacies Limited ("APL") and their respective shareholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, for the transfer of the front-end retail pharmacy business carried out in the standalone pharmacy segment to APL by way of slump sale, subject to necessary approvals by stock exchanges, shareholders, National Company Law Tribunal and all other requisite regulatory authorities. The Company received no objection letters from National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited. Further, the Company obtained approvals from Competition Commission of India (CCI) and from the equity shareholders in October 2019. The Scheme would become effective upon filing of the Scheme, as sanctioned by the NCLT, with the Registrar of Companies.
- The Board of Directors of the Company had approved the sale of investments in an associate, Apollo Munich Health Insurance Company Limited (AMHI) to Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited subject to meeting closing conditions, which includes obtaining regulatory approvals from Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDA), Competition Commission of India (CCI) and National Housing Bank (NHB). The approval from IRDA was received on January 1, 2020 and the closing conditions were met on January 9, 2020.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2020, approved the proposal of merger of following subsidiary companies with the Company.
 - Apollo Home Healthcare (India) Limited and
 - Western Hospitals Corporation Private Limited

Standalone :-

Effective April 1, 2019, the Company adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases", applied to all lease contracts existing as on the said date, using the modified retrospective method. Under this method, the cumulative effect of initial application is recognised in retained earnings at April 1, 2019. On transition to Ind AS 116, the Company recognised right-of-use assets amounting to Rs. 120,539 lakhs (net of related accumulated depreciation), lease liabilities amounting to Rs. 141,926 lakhs and Rs. 24,193 lakhs (debit) in retained earnings (net of deferred tax) as at April 1, 2019. The Company has discounted lease payments using the applicable incremental borrowing rate as at April 1, 2019 for measuring the lease liability. During the three and nine months ended December 31, 2019, the Company has recognized interest expense on lease liabilities amounting to Rs. 3,224 lakhs & Rs. 9,449 lakhs and depreciation on right-of-use asset amounting to Rs. 3,914 lakhs and Rs. 11,158 lakhs respectively. The effect of applying this standard resulted in reduction of profit by Rs. 1,415 lakhs and Rs. 4,085 lakhs for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2019, respectively.

Consolidated:-

Effective April 1, 2019, the Group adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases", applied to lease contracts existing as on the said date, using the modified retrospective method, except for two lease arrangements for which the modified prospective approach has been used. Under the modified retrospective method, the cumulative effect of initial application is recognised in retained earnings at April 1, 2019. On transition to Ind AS 116, the Group recognised right-of-use assets amounting to Rs. 159,208 lakhs (net of related accumulated depreciation), lease liabilities amounting to Rs. 190,524 lakhs and Rs. 30,546 lakhs in retained earnings (net of deferred tax) as at April 1, 2019. The Group has discounted lease payments using the applicable incremental borrowing rate as at April 1, 2019 for measuring the lease liability. During the three and nine months ended December 31, 2019, the Group has recognized interest expense on lease liabilities amounting to Rs. 4,274 lakhs and Rs. 12,604 lakhs and depreciation on right-of-use asset amounting to Rs. 5,099 lakhs and Rs. 14,682 lakhs respectively. The effect of applying this standard resulted in reduction of profit by Rs. 1,884 lakhs and Rs. 5,483 lakhs for the three months and nine months ended December 31, 2019.

Place : Chennai
Date : 13th February 2020

for APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED
DR. PRATHAP C REDDY
Executive Chairman

Referring to the oleoresin in... rather than depending on raw... undergo a major revamp with a... at its facility at Angamaly will... to expand those, too. In Ker... focus on R&D and new products... Ingredients, part of France-based... flavour and fragrance company... trading at about 4,000 rupees per... 100 kg, substantially lower than the... According to government quotas, traders could ship in only a million... measures to curb overseas pur... domestic production and government... 21 financial year on bumper do... (₹/kg): ₹55-4: ₹138 (₹138); ₹55-5: ₹133 (₹132.50); ISNR 20: ₹118.50 (₹118) and latex...

CM
K

ND-X

Indian Bank
एनएस इन्टरनेशनल स्कूल कॉम्प्लेक्स, वसंत गाडन, मुंबई पश्चिम-४०००८०. फोन: २६४४४८८/२६४४४८९

जाहीर सूचना
सर्व तमाग जनतेस या सूचनाद्वारे असे कळविण्यात येते की, प्रस्तावित निवारी प्रकल्प "द संकयुरे" (पूर्वीचे "रुणवाल इन्फ्रानिटी") सीटीएस क्र. ५४४, ५४४/१ मोजे नाहूर, मुंबई - ४०० ०८० मुंबई

जाहीर सूचना
सर्व तमाग जनतेस या सूचनाद्वारे असे कळविण्यात येते की, प्रस्तावित निवारी प्रकल्प "द संकयुरे" (पूर्वीचे "रुणवाल इन्फ्रानिटी") सीटीएस क्र. ५४४, ५४४/१ मोजे नाहूर, मुंबई - ४०० ०८० मुंबई

GMR Infrastructure Limited
Regd. Office: Naman Centre, 7th Floor, Opp. Dena Bank, Plot No. C-31, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 051 P. +91-22-42028000 F. +91-22-42028004

PUNCTUAL TRADING LIMITED
Regd Office: 11-B, Mital Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Tel.: 022- 6115 5300 / 5200 + Fax: 022- 2287 5197

अ. संजय कांबळे
सी-००१, विंध्यम नं. १, वसंतकु, शिववृंदी कॉम्प्लेक्स, अजोले रोड, वाखाणेवा पुर्व, जि. वाखा- ५०१२०८

अ. संजय कांबळे
सी-००१, विंध्यम नं. १, वसंतकु, शिववृंदी कॉम्प्लेक्स, अजोले रोड, वाखाणेवा पुर्व, जि. वाखा- ५०१२०८

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 under Ind AS
Quarter ended 31.12.2019, 30.09.2019, 31.12.2018, 31.12.2019, 31.12.2018, Year ended 31.03.2019

SATYAM SILK MILLS LIMITED
Regd Office: 82, Maker Chambers III, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Tel.: 022- 2204 2554 / 2204 7164 + Fax: 022- 2204 1643

NOTICE
1) Mrs. Shaikh Razia Bi Proprietor Of Saif Travel Lincs Having Its Registered Head Office At A1 Ground Floor Desai Chamber Mint Back Road Fort Mumbai 400 001 And Branch Office Vashi Navi Mumbai Or Erankulam Cochin And Residing At Bldg No 130 Flat No 304 Poddar Samudhi Evergreen Badlapur (E) 421503 Holding Registration certificate No B0149/mum/per/1000+4/3/4/681

DEVINSU TRADING LIMITED
Regd Office: 82, Maker Chambers III, 215, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Tel. No.: 022 - 2204 2554 / 2204 7164 + Fax No.: 022 - 2204 1643

टिळकनगर इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड
सीआयएन: L15420PN1933PLC133303
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: ३ व मजला, अंधोपिंड विमा इमारत, चण्डी, मुंबई महाराष्ट्र - ४०० ०२०

NSE National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that the following Trading Members of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) have been declared defaulter under Byelaw 1(a) of Chapter XII of the Byelaws of the Exchange and expelled under Rules 1 and 2 of Chapter IV of the Rules of the Exchange:

सांकेतिक कच्चा सूचना
शाखा कार्यालय: आयसायसायसाय कल, कालाथरु क्र. २०१-बी, २ व मजला, रोड क्र. १, एलटी १, अंधोपिंड, वाखाणेवा अंधोपिंड पार्क, वाखाणेवा इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, टाणे, महाराष्ट्र - ४०००४४.

अ तपशील
अ तपशील
अ तपशील
अ तपशील
अ तपशील
अ तपशील

Nifty50
The spirit of Mumbai is now 92 years old!
NATION | WORLD | POLITICS | SPORTS | EDUCATION | BUSINESS | ENTERTAINMENT
The Family Newspaper
www.freepressjournal.in

DILIGENT MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN: L22120MH2005PLC151377 Website: www.dnaindia.com
Regd. Office: 'A' Wing, Marathon Future, 18th Floor, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013

GAMMON INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT LIMITED
Registered Office: Orbit Plaza CHS Ltd., 5th Floor, Plot No. 952/954, New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025
Website: www.gammoninfra.com CIN: L45203MH2001PLC131728

SHUKRA BULLIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 232, PANCHRATNA, OPERA HOUSE, MUMBAI 400004
CIN No.: L67120MH2995PLC284633, WEBSITE: www.shukrabullions.com, Email: shukrabullions@yahoo.com, Phone No.: 022-23672992, 022-23631867

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2019
(₹ IN Lakhs)
Sr. No. Particulars STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED

The spirit of Mumbai is now 92 years old!
NATION | WORLD | POLITICS | SPORTS | EDUCATION | BUSINESS | ENTERTAINMENT
The Family Newspaper
www.freepressjournal.in

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Month Ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Nine Month Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.shukrabullions.com.

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.gammoninfra.com